Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademan Office

Attorney D	ocket No.
------------	-----------

					Attorney Docket No. 10235	<u> </u>	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re						nereof.	
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	4 3	
		Isamu TAKAHARA			TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA I, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	⊠	Assignment Merger					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: March 31, 1999					
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	1	C.	Patent No.(s)		
•	A	395/02 Additional numbers att	ache				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff, Esquire	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			ļ	B.	Enclosed (Check No. 100151_)		
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of charge any underpayment of charge any underpayment account number 15-0461.	nt to	
			<u> </u>			<u>'</u>	
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	atio	n is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true c	opy of	
		Jada Vell		_	Date: May 4, 1999	_	
	J. A	nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Adam Neff, Registration No. 41,218					
NGU	YEN		nclu	ding c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2	_	
		40.00 DP 1					

REEL: 009946 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) <u>Isamu Taka</u> h	ara	(5)						
(1-8) Insert	(2)		(6)						
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	and					
mventor (B)	(4)		(8)						
	In consother good and variance, the uncassign, transfer	sideration of the aluable considera dersigned agree(s and set over to	e sum of one dollar (tions paid to each of s) to assign, and he	(1.00) and the under- reby does					
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TOYOTA JIDO	SHA KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA						
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			sichi-ken, 471-8571 Jap						
J									
	MICHIE 45		ssignee) the entire rices of America as defid in all applications continuations, substicent, extensions, reimay be granted on the						
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11) IMPACT ENER	RGY ABSORBING STRU	ICTURE IN UPPER VEHICLE	BODY					
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	PORTION, AN	ID IMPACT ENERGY 1	ABSORBING COMPONENT						
cation Number	(Case No. 102358	<u> </u>	_)						
	for which the un	dersigned has (ha	ave) executed an applic merica	cation for					
(12) Insert Date of	patent in the or	inted States Of A	mer rea						
Signing of Application	(12) on March 3	1, 1999							
(13) Alternative									
Identification for filed	(13) U.S. applic	cation Serial Num	ber						
applications	filed May 4,	1999							
application and any contalso to execute separate may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned interference which may be thereof and to cooperate going forward with such 3) The undersigned which may be necessary Convention for Protection 4) The undersigned to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee.	d agree(s) to exe e declared concer with the Assigna interference. d agree(s) to exe in connection on of Industrial d agree(s) to per	cute all papers raing this applicate in every way po cute all papers awith claims or property or simit form all affirmates.	necessary in connection tion or continuation of ssible in obtaining event documents and performants of the Intellar agreements.	n with any r division idence and rm any acternational necessary					
to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee. 5) The undersigne to issue any and all Let or any divisional, cont of the entire interest, the entire interest her not execute, any agreem 6) The undersignee on this assignment any f to comply with the rules of this document.	d hereby authoristers Patents of the inuing or reissue and hereby covened assigned, and ents in conflict thereby grant(s) arther identification of the United States.	ze(s) and request the United States applications to ants that he has i that he has (th herewith. the firm of OLIF ation which may be tates Patent and	(s) the Commissioner of resulting from said at the said Assignee, as (they have) full right ey have) not executed. F & BERRIDGE the power necessary or desirable trademark Office for results.	of Patents oplication of Assignee to convey and will to insert e in order ecordation					
undersigned name(s).			on the date(s) opp						
Date <u>March 31, 1999</u> N									
DateN	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)					
DateN	ame or inventor			(SEAL)					
DateN	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)					
DateN	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)					
DateN	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)					
DateN	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)					
DateN									
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:									
Date <u>March 31, 1999</u>	vitness <u>Kitohis</u>	a 'yamazuchi							
Date	litness	-							

RECORDED: 05/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 009946 FRAME: 0870